FORT WORTH

FWCC Emergency Personnel Price Sheet

Crowd Management Services

Ushers & More and Lone Star Security are the exclusive providers of CROWD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
including SECURITY, USHERING, TICKET TAKING, GUEST SERVICES, and ACCESS CONTROL to the Fort
Worth Convention Center and Will Rogers Memorial Center.

Usher & More’s Hourly Rate $17.00

*Sales tax is included in rate

Lone Star Security‘s Hourly Rate $26.00

*sales tax not included in rate

Off-Duty Fort Worth Police Department (FWPD) Hourly Rate
Fort Worth PD $50.00

Fort Worth PD Supervisor $55.00

Officer (Traffic) $55.00/$80 (holidays)
Supervisor (Traffic) $60.00/$85 (holidays)
Officer (Alcohol at Concerts) $60.00

Supervisor (Alcohol at Concerts) $65.00

**Officer (Holiday) $75.00

**Supervisor (Holiday) $80.00

FWPD is required for the following:
e Functions with Alcohol
e Events with Cash Transactions
e Traffic Control - Events with multiple POVs and/or large vehicles that may cause heavy traffic
and may block or congest the street during an event.

Emergency Medical Service $60 per hour, per person
EMS Crew consists of two personnel per crew. Requirements below based on event attendance:
e (0-4,000 in attendance minimum ONE CREW
e 4,001-8,000 in attendance minimum of TWO CREWS
e Over 8,000 in attendance minimum of THREE CREWS, or more (subject to the Fire Marshal)

Fire Marshal Services $75 per hour, per person
Required for large events and/or anytime the fire alarm system is on test or standby
e  Minimum ONE Fire Marshal for 0-10,000 in attendance
e Over 10,000 in attendance Minimum TWO Fire Marshals or more (subject to the Fire Marshal)

**All services require a 4-hour minimum**
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